maintenance and administration costs. In general, these indexation formulas take into account variations in international
equipment prices, material prices and domestic labor.

3.1.1.2.1 Sensitivity analysis

The following chart shows the sensitivity analysis of various items to a 10% increase or decrease in exchange rates (US
Dollar) and their effect on income or equity. This exchange rate sensitivity (10%) is used to internally report the Company’s
foreign exchange risk to key management personnel and represents management’s valuation of the possible change in US
Dollar exchange rate. The sensitivity analysis includes asset and liability balances in currencies other than the Company’s
functional currency. A positive number indicates an increase in income or other comprehensive income when the Chilean
peso is weakened with respect to the foreign currency. A negative percentage implies a strengthening of the Chilean peso
with respect to the foreign currency, which negatively impacts the income statement or in other comprehensive income.

Item (Currency)

Position Net income (gain)/loss Position OCI

Long
(Short)

Change
(-10%)

Change
(+10%)

Long
(Short)

Change
(-10%)

Change
(+10%)

Cash (US$) 5,348 (7) 7 - - -

Accounts Receivable (US$) 746 (1) 1 - - -

Leasing (US$) 319,261 (404) 404 - - -

Forwards (liabilties) (US$) (2,803) 4 (4) - - -

Senior Notes (US$) (648,431) 821 (821) - - -

Swaps (US$) 327,604 (415) 415 - - -

Intercompany Loans (US$) 779 (1) 1 - - -

Total 2,504 (3) 3 0 0 0

2023 Transelec Integrated Annual Report

158
Setting a solid course
for a sustainable future:
Corporate Governance,
Ethics, Compliance and
Risk Management

Commitment to the future:
Solid, long-term financial
performance. Value
generation.

2 5 6

People as the driving force
behind the development of
our Company

Transelec Group:
Growth through
business diversification

71

We connect the energies
of the future, illuminating
paths towards efficiency
and sustainability: We are
Transelec

Preparing our 2023
Integrated Annual
Report

8

Building Connections:
Strengthening community